
FDU-Florham (8-11) -vs- Moravian (15-6)
4/11/2023 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Blue & Grey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. DeStefano (8-1)
Loss: C. Hoffman (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nathan Huang First: Joseph Kupka 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:17   Weather: cloudy & breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
FDU-Florham 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Moravian 0 0 2 1 0 0 X 3 7 2

FDU-Florham 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Tigar lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
K. Centineo dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
K. Pelano 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Lambright rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
C. Conway c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Rodriguez cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
D. Giardina 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
B. Disanto 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
H. Priante ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
C. Hoffman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 0 4 5

2B: K. Centineo (1); H. Priante (1)
HR: B. Disanto (1)
CS: A. Rodriguez (1)
E: H. Priante (1)

Moravian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Walter 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
S. DeStefano p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
L. Gawrys 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    A. Marino 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Silberman c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
S. Snyder lf/rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
E. Silberman dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
A. Elmore ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Berning rf 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
    M. Zettlemoy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Forder cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
H. Tanner 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 2 3 1 7

2B: J. Forder (1)
SH: M. Zettlemoy (1); J. Forder (1)
E: H. Walter (1); J. Forder (1)

FDU-Florham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Hoffman (L, 4-5) 6.0 7 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 23 28 12 4 84
Totals 7 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 23 28 12 4 84

Moravian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. DeStefano (W, 8-1) 7.0 7 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 28 6 10 77
Totals 7 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 28 6 10 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 1st FDU MOR
K. Tigar struck out looking. 0 0
K. Centineo singled to pitcher. 0 0
K. Pelano popped up to 2b. 0 0
J. Lambright grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Moravian - Bottom of 1st FDU MOR
H. Walter grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
S. DeStefano flied out to rf down the rf line. 0 0
L. Gawrys singled to right field. 0 0
M. Silberman struck out swinging. 0 0

FDU-Florham - Top of 2nd FDU MOR
C. Conway popped up to 1b. 0 0
A. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Giardina singled up the middle. 0 0
B. Disanto homered to right field, 2 RBI; D. Giardina scored. 2 0
H. Priante flied out to cf to right center. 2 0

Moravian - Bottom of 2nd FDU MOR
S. Snyder walked. 2 0
E. Silberman flied into double play cf to 1b; S. Snyder out on the play. 2 0
A. Elmore fouled out to rf. 2 0

FDU-Florham - Top of 3rd FDU MOR
K. Tigar grounded out to ss. 2 0
K. Centineo doubled down the lf line. 2 0
K. Pelano lined out to 1b. 2 0
J. Lambright grounded out to ss. 2 0

Moravian - Bottom of 3rd FDU MOR
M. Berning walked. 2 0
J. Forder out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Berning advanced to second. 2 0
H. Walter singled up the middle; M. Berning advanced to third. 2 0
S. DeStefano singled up the middle, RBI; H. Walter advanced to second; M. Berning scored. 2 1
L. Gawrys popped up to ss. 2 1
M. Silberman reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second; S. DeStefano advanced to
third; H. Walter advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 2 2
S. Snyder grounded out to 3b. 2 2

FDU-Florham - Top of 4th FDU MOR
C. Conway grounded out to p. 2 2
A. Rodriguez singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf. 2 2
D. Giardina grounded out to ss; A. Rodriguez advanced to third. 2 2
B. Disanto grounded out to ss. 2 2

Moravian - Bottom of 4th FDU MOR
E. Silberman flied out to lf. 2 2
A. Elmore popped up to 2b. 2 2
M. Berning walked. 2 2



J. Forder doubled to left center, advanced to third, RBI; M. Berning scored. 2 3
H. Walter flied out to rf. 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 5th FDU MOR
H. Priante struck out looking, out at first c to 1b. 2 3
K. Tigar grounded out to ss. 2 3
K. Centineo struck out swinging. 2 3

Moravian - Bottom of 5th FDU MOR
S. DeStefano lined out to cf to right center. 2 3
L. Gawrys lined out to cf. 2 3
M. Silberman singled through the left side. 2 3
S. Snyder singled to shortstop; M. Silberman advanced to second. 2 3
E. Silberman flied out to cf to right center. 2 3

FDU-Florham - Top of 6th FDU MOR
S. Snyder to rf. 2 3
M. Zettlemoy to lf for M. Berning. 2 3
K. Pelano grounded out to 3b. 2 3
J. Lambright grounded out to ss. 2 3
C. Conway grounded out to rf. 2 3

Moravian - Bottom of 6th FDU MOR
A. Elmore singled up the middle. 2 3
M. Zettlemoy out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; A. Elmore advanced to second. 2 3
J. Forder fouled out to 3b. 2 3
H. Walter flied out to lf. 2 3

FDU-Florham - Top of 7th FDU MOR
A. Marino to 1b for L. Gawrys. 2 3
A. Rodriguez singled through the left side. 2 3
A. Rodriguez out at second c to ss to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
D. Giardina lined out to 1b. 2 3
B. Disanto reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 2 3
H. Priante doubled to right center; B. Disanto advanced to third. 2 3
K. Tigar lined out to ss. 2 3

Moravian - Bottom of 7th FDU MOR


